
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
ST1213 A Rev 603

XCriiIF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

02102401 4

2 9 4 o 5 REGISTRATION NUMBER

PROJECT CODE 343
J eP

1 This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below
STATE AGENCYSNAME

DEPARTMENT OF BOATING AND WATERWAYS DEPARTMENT
CONTRACTORSNAME

CITY OF LONG BEACH BORROWER
2 The term of this

Agreement is January 13 2003 through until repaid in full
3 The maximum amount of this 1822000000

Agreement after this amendment is EIGHTEEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND

4 The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein

ALAMITOS BAY BASIN 4 MARINA LOAN

Th mcVdment to contract is entered into on May 1 2010 between the California Department of
t ti tQd Waterways DEPARTMENT and City of Long Beach BORROWER

o a Loan Recitals

p 7
U LEAS Section 702et seq of the Harbors and Navigation Code authorizes the Department to
O 4oans to cities counties and districts to design construct and improve small craft harbors and
c N I EAS the Department has previously approved a construction loan to the Borrower and
LLJ

s

O I V REAS in March 2011 the Boating and Waterways Commission approved an additional loan
C Irement in the amount of997000000to the borrower for said marina construction and

Ca

a car co

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto
CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTOR D artment of General Services

Use Oniy
CONTRACTORSNAME Ifother than an individual state whether a corporation partnership etc
CITY OF LO BEACH

BY Authoriz SignarDATE SIGNED Donot type

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF P RSON SIGNING

PATRICK H WEST CityManager t APPROVED
ADDRESS

2760 STUDEBAKER ROAD LONG BEACH CA 90815
31J f 26i

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES
DEPART IF BOATING AND WATERWAYS

BY Autho gnature DATE SIGNED o not type

e5 iG Bd 12 I1
PRIN D NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

S
CI Exempt per

LU IA C BECERRA Acting Director
ADDRESS

2000 EVERGREEN STREET SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO CALIF 958153888 ll



CITY OF LONG BEACH
AGREEMENT NO 02 102401

AMENDMENT NO 4
PAGE 2

NOW THEREFORE the Department and the Borrower mutually agree to amend the loan Agreement as
follows

1 The maximum amount of this Agreement after this amendment is Eighteen Million Two
Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars1822000000

2 The Borrower shall complete the Project no later than May 1 2012

Save as herein or previously amended the contract of January 13 2003 shall remain in full force and
effect


